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(¢) the amouant paid as interest by the company during the last three years ;

(d) the names and addresses of the Directors of the Company together with the names of their shareholders: and

(e) the details of its performance during the samz period and estimates for the year
1969-70 7

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRIF. A.
AHMED) : (a) M/s. Chithralaya Pictures
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(P) Ltd. was incorporated on 2Ist Nove. mber, 1966. On this date its Authorised Capiwal was Rs. 5 lakhs and paid up capital was Rs, 71 thousand, The latest available information for the yecar ended 31 3-69 places its paid up capital at Rs 1 lakh;
its authorised capital stood unchanged at Rs. 5 lakhs.

(b) The information about loans ob-
taiped from different sources and as out standing for the years ended 31-8.67 and 31-8-68 is given below, The same for the year ended 31-8-1969 is not yet availab[e.

Nature of Loans

Out standing as on

Qut standing as on

31-8-67 31-8 68
(Rs.) (Rs.)
1. Secured Loans Nil Nil
2. Unsecured Loans
(i) Banks 594,54 Nil
(ii ) Others 4,34,630 .50 10,44 488.62
Total : 4,35,22504 10,44 ,488.62
3, Other Loans & Advances .
(i) From Banks Nil Nil
(ii ) From Managing 1,09,201.00 35,647.03
Director
(iif) From Others 10,000.00 6,55,917.00
1,19,201.00 6,91,564 .03

(c) The company paid an amount of Rs. 31,209.84 by way of interest and bank charges for the period 18-11-66 to 31-8-67.
The company is not reported to have paid any interest during the year ended 31-8-68.
The information for the period ended
31-8-69 is not yet available.

{d) The names and addresses etc, of the directors together with their shareholdings are indicated in statement laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library, See No,
LT-2682/70]

(¢) For the year ended 3\st August,
1967, the company had a turnover of Rs.
11,22,617 and suffered a loss of Rs. 1,22,321,
Its turnover declined to Rs. 1,97,767 in the year ended 3ist August, 1968 and the company suffered a further loss of Rs,
20,835 duriog the year.

M/s. Filmistan Distributors India Ltd, and Filmistan Exhibitcrs (P) Litd,

1,65, SHRI ARJUN SING BHADORIA:
Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE AND
COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) the authorised and paid-up capital of M/s. Filmistan Distributors (India) Ltd. and Filmistan Exhibitors (P) Ltd., at the time of their setling up aad as on the 31st
March, 1969 ;

(b) the amount of loan received by these companies up to the year 1963 from Government Banks or other parties, separately together with the names of Banks amd parties

(c) the amount paid as interest by these companies during the last three years ;
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(d) the names and addresses of the Dir-
eciors of the companies together with the names of their share-holders; and

(¢) the details of their performance during the same period and the estimates for the year 1969-70 7

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRIF. A,
AHMED) : (a)to (e) . Siatement I laid on the Table of the House gives the required information about M/s, Filmistan Distributers ( India ) Lid, and Statement Il laid on the Table of the House gives similar information about M;s.
Filmistan Exhibitors Pvt. Lid. |Placed in
Library. See No. L T-2683/70]

Income tax paid by Film Companies

1366, SHRI ARJUN SINGH BHADO-
RIA :Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No., 5039 on 23rd December, 1969
regarding Income-tax paid by the Film Companies and state :

(a) whether the required information has since been collected ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) if not, the reasons for the delay ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRIF. A,
AHMED) : (a) Yes, Sir,

(b) A statement giving the names of Directors together with the names of the shareholders of the following seven film companies is laid on the Table of the House [Placed in Library, Sce No, L T 26E4/70]

(i) Bombay Film Laboratories Pvt. Ltd,
(ii) Associated Film Industries Pvt, Lid,
<~ (iii) Motimahal Theaters Pvt, Ltd.
(iv) Chitralok Productions Ltd.
(v) Filmalaya Pvt. Ltd,
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(vi) Filmistan Pvt. Ltd,
(vii) Johar Films Pvt. Ltd.

{c) Dces not arise.
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